
[UK] BICYCLE LIFT 

Ceiling mounting 
Max weight: 20 kg 

Carefully read through these instructions prior to installing the bicycle lift. Follow the 
instructions step by step to prevent physical injury and material damage. 

List of parts: 

Tools required: (not included) 
Cross-head screwdriver 
Measuring tape 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS: 
1. When the construction is mounted, ensure that the bicycle hooks are directly

above the handlebars and the seat, see figure 1. To achieve that, measure the
distance between the handlebars and the back of the seat. You can also first
mount the construction on a board, then mount that on the ceiling.

2. The bicycle lift should be attached to a ceiling joist. If one is not visible at first
glance, you can search for it by knocking on the ceiling to determine where the
ceiling joists are located. Use a thin nail or screwdriver to make a ‘test hole’ and
make sure that you have found a joist. Once located, transfer the seat/handlebar
measurement to the ceiling joist so that the lift assembly (E) and pulley plate (D)
line up. Secure the screw eye (BB) about 30 cm from the pulley plate (D). Using
the screws (AA), mount the pulley plate (D) and the lift assembly (E) to the
ceiling joist. Pre-drilling pilot holes is recommended. If you need to mount the
bicycle lift in a different direction to that of the joists, simply mount the lift
assemblies onto a board and securely attach the board to the joists, as shown in
figure 2. Do not place the bicycle too far from the wall, because a fastening is
needed for the wall hook. The rope used to hoist and lower the bike will be
attached to it.

Bicycle hooks 
x 2 

Wall hook 
x 1 

Screw x 14 Screw eye x 1 

Rope 
x 1 

Pulley plate 
x 1 

Lift assembly 
x 1 
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3. Tie a double knot at the end of the rope (C). Feed the rope through the screw eye
(BB) and secure it to the eyelet. Thread the rope through a bicycle hook (A), then
through the pulley plate (D), then through the second bicycle hook (A), and lift the
assembly (E) as shown. Be sure to the thread the rope through both parts of the
locking mechanism in the lift assembly.

4. Use 2 screws (AA) to amount the wall hook (B) to the wall, see figure 4. If the wall
is not solid, use plugs for the screws. DO NOT CUT THE ROPE.  When the bicycle
is up at ceiling level, excess rope should be wrapped around the wall hook.

USING THE BICYCLE LIFT 
Hoisting the bicycle: 
Lower the hooks and place the bike handlebars and seat into them. Hoist the bicycle. The bicycle will not fall if you let 
go of the rope. There is a lock on the pulleys that grips the rope if the bike starts to fall. For safety, tie the rope to the 
cleat. 

Lowering the bicycle: 
Pull on the rope, then let it gently run back towards the pulley, keeping the tension on 
the rope as you do so. Slowly lower the bicycle. Note: If you let go of the rope or let it 
run too quickly, the safety lock will be activated. Remove the bicycle from the hooks, 
then pull the hooks back up. Tie the rope to the cleat again. 

We are not responsible for personal injuries or material damage resulting from improper installation or overloading of 
the bicycle lift.  
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[DE] FAHRRADLIFT 

Deckenmontage 
Max. Belastung: 20 kg 

Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig, bevor Sie den Fahrradlift installieren. 
Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen Schritt für Schritt, um Verletzungen und Sachschäden zu vermeiden. 

Teileliste: 

Erforderliches Werkzeug: (nicht enthalten) 
Kreuzschraubendreher 
Maßband 

MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN: 
1. Wenn die Konstruktion montiert ist, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Fahrradhaken

direkt über Lenker und Sattel positioniert sind, siehe Abbildung 1. Um dies zu
erreichen, messen Sie den Abstand zwischen Lenker und der Rückseite des
Sattels. Sie können die Komponenten auch zuerst auf einem Brett montieren
und dieses dann an der Decke anbringen.

2. Der Fahrradlift muss an einem Deckenbalken befestigt werden. Falls auf den
ersten Blick kein Balken erkennbar ist, können Sie durch Klopfen an der Decke
bestimmen, wo die Balken verlaufen. Verwenden Sie einen dünnen Nagel oder
einen kleinen Schraubendreher, um mit einem „Testloch“ sicherzustellen, dass
Sie einen Balken gefunden haben. Wenn Sie einen Balken gefunden haben,
übertragen Sie den Abstand zwischen Sattel und Lenker auf den Deckenbalken,
sodass Liftbaugruppe (E) und Umlenkrolle (D) ausgerichtet sind. Bringen Sie die
Ösenschraube (BB) ca. 30 cm von der Umlenkrolle (D) entfernt an. Montieren Sie
die Montageplatte der Umlenkrolle (D) und das Hebezeug (E) mithilfe der
Schrauben (AA) an dem Deckenbalken. Das Vorbohren der Löcher wird
empfohlen. Wenn Sie den Fahrradlift in einer anderen Ausrichtung als der
Richtung des Balkens montieren möchten, montieren Sie die Komponenten des
Lifts einfach auf einem Brett und befestigen Sie dieses dann wie in Abbildung 2
dargestellt an dem Balken. Platzieren Sie das Fahrrad nicht zu weit von der
Wand entfernt, da eine Montagemöglichkeit für den Wandhaken erforderlich ist.
Das Seil zum Anheben und Absenken des Fahrrads wird an diesem befestigt.

Fahrradhaken 
× 2 

Wandhaken 
× 1 

Schrauben 
× 14 

Ösenschraube × 1 

Seil 
× 1 

Montageplatte für 
Umlenkrolle 
× 1 

Hebezeug 
× 1 
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3. Binden Sie am Ende des Seils (C) einen Doppelknoten. Führen Sie das Seil durch
die Ösenschraube (BB) und fixieren Sie es an der Öse. Führen Sie das Seil wie
dargestellt durch einen Fahrradhaken (A), dann durch die Montageplatte der
Umlenkrolle (D), durch den zweiten Fahrradhaken (A) und durch das Hebezeug
(E). Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Seil durch beide Teile des
Verriegelungsmechanismus im Hebezeug verläuft.

4. Befestigen Sie den Wandhaken (B) mit 2 Schrauben (AA) an der Wand, siehe
Abbildung 4. Wenn die Wand nicht solide ist, verwenden Sie Dübel für die
Schrauben. DAS SEIL NICHT ABSCHNEIDEN.  Wenn das Fahrrad an die Decke
hochgezogen ist, kann das überschüssige Seil um den Wandhaken gewickelt
werden.

VERWENDEN DES FAHRRADLIFTS 
Fahrrad anheben: 
Senken Sie die Haken ab und hängen Sie den Fahrradlenker und den Sattel ein. Ziehen Sie das Fahrrad nach oben. 
Das Fahrrad fällt nicht herunter, wenn Sie das Seil loslassen. Die Umlenkrolle verfügt über eine Verriegelung, die das 
Seil sichert, falls das Fahrrad zu fallen beginnt. Das Seil zur Sicherheit an der Klemme fixieren. 

Fahrrad absenken: 
Ziehen Sie am Seil und lassen Sie dieses vorsichtig zurück in Richtung der 
Umlenkrolle laufen. Halten Sie das Seil dabei unter Spannung. Senken Sie das 
Fahrrad langsam ab. Anmerkung: Wenn Sie das Seil loslassen oder das Fahrrad zu 
schnell absenken, wird die Sicherheitssperre aktiviert. Nehmen Sie das Fahrrad aus 
den Haken und ziehen Sie die Haken dann wieder hoch. Fixieren Sie das Seil wieder 
an der Klemme. 

Wir sind nicht verantwortlich für Verletzungen oder Schäden, die sich aus unsachgemäßer Installation oder 
Überlastung des Fahrradlifts ergeben.  

A.I.&E. Adriaan Mulderweg 9-11,
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Edco UK Ltd,1st Floor Two Chamberlain Square, 
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[FR] LEVE-VELO 

Fixation au plafond 
Poids max : 20 kg 

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d’installer le lève-vélo. Suivez les 
instructions pas à pas pour éviter tous dommages corporels et matériels. 

Liste des pièces : 

Outillage nécessaire : (non inclus) 
Tournevis cruciforme 
Mètre 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE : 
1. Lorsque la structure est montée, assurez-vous que les crochets sont

directement au-dessus du guidon et du siège, voir figure 1. Pour ce faire,
mesurez la distance entre le guidon et le dossier du siège. Vous pouvez aussi
monter d'abord la structure sur une planche, puis sur le plafond.

2. Le lève-vélo doit être fixé à une solive de plafond. Si l'une d'entre elles n'est pas
visible au premier coup d'œil, vous pouvez la rechercher en frappant sur le
plafond pour déterminer où se trouvent les solives de plafond. Utilisez un clou
fin ou un tournevis pour faire un " trou d'essai " et assurez-vous d'avoir trouvé
une solive. Une fois localisé, transférez la mesure du siège et du guidon sur la
solive de plafond de façon à ce que la structure du lève-vélo (E) et la plaque de
poulie (D) s'alignent. Fixez l'œillet (BB) à environ 30 cm de la plaque de poulie
(D). Utilisez les vis (AA), montez la plaque de poulie (D) et la structure du lève-
vélo (E) sur la solive de plafond. Il est recommandé de pré-percer des avant-
trous. Si vous devez monter le lève-vélo dans une direction différente de celle
des solives, il suffit de monter les ensembles de levage sur une planche et de
fixer solidement la planche aux solives, tel qu'illustré à la figure 2. Ne placez pas
le vélo trop loin du mur, car une fixation est nécessaire pour le crochet mural. La
corde utilisée pour hisser et abaisser le vélo y sera attachée.

Crochets pour 
vélo  
x 2 

Crochet mural 
x 1 

Vis x 14 Oeillet de vis x 1 

Corde 
x 1 

Plaque de poulie 
x 1 

Assemblage 
d'ascenseur 
x 1 
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3. Faites un double nœud à l'extrémité de la corde (C). Faites passer la corde à
travers l'œillet de vis (BB) et fixez-la à l'œillet. Faites passer la corde à travers un
crochet de vélo (A), puis à travers la plaque de poulie (D) et à travers le
deuxième crochet de vélo (A). Enfin, soulevez la structure (E) comme indiqué.
Assurez-vous d'enfiler la corde dans les deux parties du mécanisme de
verrouillage de l'ensemble du lève-vélo.

4. Utilisez 2 vis (AA) pour fixer le crochet mural (B) au mur, voir figure 4. Si le mur
n'est pas solide, utilisez des chevilles pour les vis. NE COUPEZ PAS LA CORDE.
Lorsque la bicyclette est au niveau du plafond, l'excédent de corde doit être
enroulé autour du crochet mural.

UTILISATION DU LEVE-VELO 
Hissage du vélo : 
Abaissez les crochets et placez le guidon et la selle dans les crochets. Hissez la bicyclette. La bicyclette ne tombera 
pas si vous lâchez la corde. Il y a un verrou sur les poulies qui bloque la corde si le vélo commence à tomber. Pour 
des raisons de sécurité, attachez la corde au taquet. 

Abaissement de la bicyclette :  
Tirez sur la corde, puis laissez-la courir doucement vers la poulie, en maintenant la 
tension sur la corde pendant que vous le faites. Abaissez lentement la bicyclette. 
Remarque : Si vous lâchez la corde ou si vous la laissez courir trop vite, le verrou de 
sécurité sera activé. Retirez la bicyclette des crochets, puis tirez les crochets vers le 
haut. Attachez à nouveau la corde au taquet. 

Nous ne sommes pas responsables des dommages corporels ou matériels résultant d'une mauvaise installation ou 
d'une surcharge de l'ascenseur pour vélo.  

A.I.&E. Adriaan Mulderweg 9-11,
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Edco UK Ltd,1st Floor Two Chamberlain Square, 
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[NL] FIETSLIFT 

Plafondmontage 
Max. gewicht: 20 kg 

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door voordat u de fietslift installeert. Volg de stapsgewijze instructies om 
lichamelijk letsel en materiële schade te voorkomen. 

Lijst van onderdelen: 

Benodigd gereedschap: (niet  meegeleverd) 
Kruiskopschroevendraaier 
Meetlint 

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES: 
1. Zorg er tijdens de montage van de constructie voor dat de fietshaken zich

direct boven de stuurstang en het zadel bevinden, zie afbeelding 1. Hiertoe
meet u de afstand tussen het stuur en de achterkant van het zadel. U kunt de
constructie ook eerst op een bord monteren en vervolgens aan het plafond
bevestigen.

2. De fietslift moet worden bevestigd aan een steunbalk van het plafond. Als op
het eerste gezicht geen steunbalken zichtbaar zijn, kunt u door op het plafond
te kloppen bepalen waar de steunbalken zich bevinden. Gebruik een dunne
spijker of een maak een 'testgat’ om te controleren of u een steunbalk heeft
gevonden. Hierna kunt u de meting van de afstand zadel/stuurstang
overbrengen op de steunbalk van het plafond, zodat de hefinrichting (E) en de
katrolplaat (D) uitgelijnd zijn. Bevestig het schroefoog (BB) op ongeveer 30 cm
van de katrolplaat (D). Monteer de katrolplaat (D) en de hefinrichting (E) met
behulp van de schroeven (AA) aan de steunbalk. Het wordt aanbevolen om de
geleidingsgaten voor te boren. Als u de fietslift in een andere richting dan de
steunbalken wilt monteren, kunt u de hefinrichting op een bord bevestigen en
dit bord stevig aan de steunbalken bevestigen, zoals weergegeven in
afbeelding 2. Plaats de fiets niet te ver van de muur omdat een bevestiging
nodig is voor de muurhaak. Het touw dat gebruikt wordt om de fiets omhoog te
hijsen en te laten zakken wordt aan deze muurhaak bevestigd.

Fietshaken 
x 2 

Muurhaak 
x 1 

Schroeven x 14 Schroefoog x 1 

Touw 
x 1 

Katrolplaat 
x 1 

Hefinrichting 
x 1 
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3. Maak een dubbele knoop aan het uiteinde van het touw (C). Haal het touw door
het schroefoog (BB) en bevestig het aan het schroefoog. Voer het touw
vervolgens door een fietshaak (A) en vervolgens door de katrolplaat (D), de
tweede fietshaak (A) en hijs de hefinrichting(E) op zoals in de afbeelding getoond.
Zorg ervoor dat het touw door de beide delen van het vergrendelingsmechanisme
in de hefinrichting wordt gevoerd.

4. Gebruik 2 schroeven (AA) om de muurhaak (B) aan de muur te bevestigen, zie
afbeelding 4. Als de muur niet massief is, gebruik dan pluggen voor de schroeven.
SNIJD HET TOUW NIET AF.  Als de fiets tot plafondhoogte is gehesen, moet het
resterende touw rond de muurhaak worden opgerold.

GEBRUIK VAN DE FIETSLIFT 
Ophijsen van de fiets: 
Laat de haken zakken en plaats de stuurstang en het zadel van de fiets binnen de haken. Hijs de fiets omhoog. Als u 
het touw per ongeluk loslaat, zal de fiets niet naar beneden vallen. Op de katrollen bevindt zich een haak die het touw 
grijpt als de fiets begint te vallen. Bind het touw omwille van de veiligheid vast aan de klem. 

Naar beneden halen van de fiets: 
Trek aan het touw en laat het voorzichtig teruglopen in de richting van de katrol, en 
houd het touw onder spanning terwijl u dit doet. Haal de fiets langzaam naar 
beneden. Opmerking: Als u het touw loslaat of het te snel laat teruglopen, wordt de 
veiligheidsvergrendeling geactiveerd. Haal de fiets uit de haken en trek de haken 
vervolgens weer omhoog. Bind het touw weer aan de klem. 

Wij zijn niet aansprakelijk voor persoonlijk letsel of materiële schade die voortvloeit uit onjuiste installatie of 
overbelasting van de fietslift.  
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